LMS1585A,LMS1587
LMS1585A/LMS1587 5A and 3A Low Dropout Fast Response Regulators
Literature Number: SNVS061F
LMS1585A/LMS1587
5A and 3A Low Dropout Fast Response Regulators
General Description
The LMS1585A and LMS1587 are low dropout positive regu-
lators with output load current of 5A and 3A respectively.

egulators
© 2005 National Semiconductor Corporation DS101197 www.national.com
Ordering Information
Output
Current
Package Temperature Range Part Number Transport Media NSC
Drawing
3A TO-263 0˚C to 125˚C LMS1587CS-ADJ Rails
TS3B
LMS1587CSX-ADJ Tape and Reel
LMS1587CS-1.5 Rails
LMS1587CSX-1.5 Tape and Reel
LMS1587CS-3.3 Rails
LMS1587CSX-3.3 Tape and Reel
−40˚C to 125˚C LMS1587IS-ADJ Rails
LMS1587ISX-ADJ Tape and Reel
LMS1587IS-1.5 Rails
LMS1587ISX-1.5 Tape and Reel
LMS1587IS-3.3 Rails
LMS1587ISX-3.3 Tape and Reel
TO-220 0˚C to 125˚C LMS1587CT-ADJ Rails
T03B
LMS1587CT-1.5 Rails
LMS1587CT-3.3 Rails
−40˚C to 125˚C LMS1587IT-ADJ Rails
LMS1587IT-1.5 Rails
LMS1587IT-3.3 Rails
5A TO-263 0˚C to 125˚C LMS1585ACS-ADJ Rails
TS3B
LMS1585ACSX-ADJ Tape and Reel
LMS1585ACS-1.5 Rails
LMS1585ACSX-1.5 Tape and Reel
LMS1585ACS-3.3 Rails
LMS1585ACSX-3.3 Tape and Reel
−40˚C to 125˚C LMS1585AIS-ADJ Rails
LMS1585AISX-ADJ Tape and Reel
LMS1585AIS-1.5 Rails
LMS1585AISX-1.5 Tape and Reel
LMS1585AIS-3.3 Rails
LMS1585AISX-3.3 Tape and Reel
TO-220 0˚C to 125˚C LMS1585ACT-ADJ Rails
T03B
LMS1585ACT-1.5 Rails
LMS1585ACT-3.3 Rails
−40˚C to 125˚C LMS1585AIT-ADJ Rails
LMS1585AIT-1.5 Rails
LMS1585AIT-3.3 Rails
LM
S
15
85